H“BERT® Grey Plastic Utility Tub Cart
ltem# 28762(Sm), 44683(Lg)

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

COMPONENTS
@ @ @ @ 1. Top Shelf (no holes) 8. Fixed Caster x 2
O. % i 2. Bottom Shelf (holes) 9. Lock Washer (M8) x 16
d )
"\N / 3. Handle 10. Hex Nut (M8) x 16
Ny
4, Screw (M6x25) x 12 11. Caster Screw (M8 x 45) x 16

@ @ @ 5legAx2 OPTIONAL (NOT INCLUDED);
6.LegBx2 Middle Shelf: ltem# 32578(Sm), 42444(Lg)

) Replacement Caster Kit: [tem# 26990
7. Swivel Caster x 2

\ TOOLS NEEDED (NOT INCLUDED):
@ @ @ K ( )
NS\ Y Phillips Head Screwdriver Rubber or Wooden Mallet Wrench

**Be sure to identify and confirm you have received all parts before assembly** ©) =C§ éto

FOR YOUR SAFETY AND CORRECT OPERATION, PLEASE **mproper assembly can cause personal injury and/or property damage.**
CAREFULLY READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE. Do not step into or on the cart, or use it as a toy.
NOTE: All of the information reported herein is based on data Maximum Load = 550 Ibs distributed evenly. Do not overload cart.

available at the time of printing. The factory reserves the right to
modify its own products at any time without notice or incurring any
sanction. Please verify with the factory for possible updates.

v=  Use Rubber or Wooden Mallet to tap down parts to ensure they

) are seated properly before fastening them with screws.

Place Top Shelf(1) upside down and align Handle(3) as . ,
@ shown, Tap into place with Rubber Mallet. Align Legs(5,6) as shown and secure with Screws(4).

Align Bottom Shelf(2) as shown and Install Swivel Casters(7) closest to Handle, and Fixed Casters(8) opposite Handle.
tap into place with Rubber Mallet. Each Caster is installed with 4 Caster Screws(11), 4 Lock Washers(9), and 4 Hex
Nuts(10). Use a Wrench to hold Nuts in place while securely tightening Caster Screws.

9555 Dry Fork Rd. 800-543-7374
Harrison, OH 45030 www.hubert.com



